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Team Batting

. Southeast Missouri

UT Martin
SIUE

. Eastern lllinois
. Southern Indiana

Tennessee State
Lindenwood
Tennessee Tech

. Morehead State

Team Pitching

. Southeast Missouri

SIUE

. Eastern lllinois

UT Martin
Tennessee State

. Southern Indiana
. Morehead State

. Lindenwood

. Tennessee Tech

Individual Batting
Min 2.5 AB/Team game
Rocha, P.-SIUE

. Goodin, A.-USI

Kaci Fuller-UTM
King, L.-SIUE
Irelynn-LWU

. WILLIAMS, E.-MOR
. HALLIWILL-SEMO
. GROVER, K.-ElIU

SHORE-SEMO

.PRICHARD, J.-EIU

Individual Pitching
Min 1.0 IP/Team game
PRICE, O.-EIU

M. DAVIS-SEMO
KAUFMAN, R-EIU
Baalman, S.-SIUE
Newman, J.-USI
Katie Dreiling-UTM

. KELL-SEMO

C. Manus-TSU
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55
44
49
48
50
44

43
56
55
47
49
44
44
48
50
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Brooklynn Linneman-UTM ir
10.Ray, K.-SIUE

2023 Ohio Valley Conference Softball
Ohio Valley Conference Statistics as of May 20, 2023

avg
.308
.282
.282
274
.258
.250
.239
.233
.232

era
2.70
2.91
2.93
3.28
3.36
3.48
4.30
5.38
8.09

55
44
45
56
37
44
43
55
43
53

31
24
30
34
29
32
26
37
26
32

ob%o
.388
.346
.340
.363
.328
.333
.311
.320
.294

bavg
.230
.249
.254
.253
.291
.243
.301
.327
.359

avg
416
412
.404
.393
.364
.361
.352
.350
.347
.346

era
1.87
2.07
2.17
2.17
2.53
2.54
2.81
2.96
2.99
3.01

(All games)
slg%o ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi bb so sb c¢s sh
.444 1138 207 350 72 13 19 189 138 136 48 12 18
.463 1284 211 362 55 3 57 200 116 215 13 2 24
.379 1467 214 413 66 4 23 193 118 244 54 19 49
.420 1439 234 394 80 7 39 206 176 252 49 14 34
.356 1148 152 296 51 4 18 137 109 154 14 2 26
.364 1306 193 326 66 13 19 167 144 234 30 6 20
.302 1233 137 295 51 4 6 118 118 197 38 14 33
.307 1193 148 278 50 1 12 126 148 194 28 12 22
.319 1153 130 267 37 8 16 113 85 269 37 10 22
w-I ip h r er bb so cg hr sho sv bb/7
29-14 277.1 244 128 107 82 175 16 25 9 6 2.07
30-26 370.2 361 189 154 102 237 22 37 11 7 1.93
34-21 365.2 357 177 153 115 235 20 22 10 4 2.20
23-24 311.1 297 176 146 141 214 9 20 6 2 3.17
22-26 335.0 389 200 161 98 145 30 28 5 0 2.05
21-23 291.1 273 174 145 151 218 18 27 7 4 3.63
11-33 284.2 353 222 175 156 137 13 25 2 2 3.84
16-30 316.1 436 282 243 123 230 15 39 3 3 2.72
6-44 300.1 470 404 347 269 108 17 31 2 0 6.27
ob% slg%e ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi bb so sb cs
475 .618 178 47 74 14 2 6 30 19 28 6 3
450 684 136 13 56 16 O 7 40 11 10 O O
441 642 151 23 61 9 3 7 30 10 19 5 0
446 562 178 40 70 19 1 3 30 17 17 18 3
425 488 121 13 44 15 O O 16 11 11 6 1
.480 .706 119 21 43 8 0 11 34 26 18 1 2
461 536 125 31 44 11 3 2 22 19 12 9 1
432 554 157 27 55 15 1 5 27 21 15 13 1
414 610 118 14 41 10 O 7 33 11 5 0O
.398 447 179 32 62 9 3 1 24 15 35 5 O
bavg w-I ip h r er bb so cg hr sh sv bb/7
.241 16-6 138. 128 44 37 23 90 12 4 6 2 1.16
.210 9-2 71.0 55 29 21 31 56 5 3 3 3 3.06
.254 9-6 106. 103 37 33 15 59 5 6 2 1 .98
.226 17-9 154. 131 58 48 52 101 1210 7 1 2.35
.219 16-11 160. 131 70 58 57 145 1816 6 1 2.49
.240 13-8 118. 104 50 43 42 65 3 4 2 0 2.48
.227 14-3 109. 97 47 44 28 73 410 2 1 1.79
.272 16-14 189. 202 105 80 68 99 1918 3 0 2.52
.245 7-6 98.1 92 52 42 35 80 611 3 0 249
.244 6-11 132. 126 69 57 31 103 822 2 5 1.64

sf
12

16

14
11
10

so/7
4.42
4.48
4.50
4.81
3.03
5.24
3.37
5.09
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so/7

5.52
3.87
4.57
6.33
3.85
4.66
3.67
5.69
5.43
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HITS
Rocha, P.-SIUE
King, L.-SIUE

PRICHARD, J.-EIU
Kaci Fuller-UTM
Goodin, A.-USI
GROVER, K.-EIU
Neuman, E.-SIUE
KAUFMAN, R-EIU
BRYSON-TTU

2 tied with 46 hit(s)

HOME RUNS
MILKOWSKI, L-EIU
WILLIAMS, E.-MOR
Katie Dreiling-UTM
Kaitlyn Kelley-UTM

O. Spencer-TSU

Kallie Pickens-UTM

6 tied with 7 home run(s)

TRIPLES
DENNIS-SEMO
BOYLE, E.-MOR

A. Baker-Row-TSU
PRICHARD, J.-EIU
SPEAR, T.-MOR
Kaci Fuller-UTM
HALLIWILL-SEMO
5 tied with 2 triple(s)

STOLEN BASES
King, L.-SIUE
KINGERY, K.-MOR
SPEAR, T.-MOR
GROVER, K.-EIU
DENNIS-SEMO

A. Baker-Row-TSU
HALLIWILL-SEMO
SHOULDERS-TTU
Mason, S.-SIUE
LEWIS, M.-EIU

WALKS
MILKOWSKI, L-EIU
HENKE, A-EIU
WILLIAMS, E.-MOR
Tori-LWU

J. ANDERSON-SEMO
KAUFMAN, R-EIU
TUCKER-SEMO
Kihega, S.-USI
GROVER, K.-EIU

2 tied with 20 walk(s)

2023 Ohio Valley Conference Softball
Ohio Valley Conference Statistics as of May 20, 2023
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G
55
56
53
45
44
55
55
53
50

53
44
44
47
46
47

40
42
44
53
44
45
43

56
40
44
55
40
44
43
49
55
45

53
52
a4
46
42
53
43
43
55

H
74
70
62
61
56
55
50
50
47

HR
14
11
10
10
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SB

BB
30
29
26
26
26
24
24
23
21

(All games)
H/G RUNS SCORED
1.35 1. Rocha, P.-SIUE
1.25 2. King, L.-SIUE
1.17 3. PRICHARD, J.-EIU
1.36 4. J. ANDERSON-SEMO
1.27 Bedrick, M.-USI
1.00 HALLIWILL-SEMO
.91 MILKOWSKI, L-EIU
.94 8. Kallie Pickens-UTM
.94 Kaitlyn Kelley-UTM
2 tied with 27 run(s) scored
HR/G DOUBLES
.26 1. King, L.-SIUE
.25 2. Goodin, A.-USI
.23 3. lrelynn-LWU
.21 GROVER, K.-EIU
17 5. Rocha, P.-SIUE
17 SACKETT-SEMO
7. Neuman, E.-SIUE
4 tied with 11 double(s)
3B/G RUNS BATTED IN
.13 1. MILKOWSKI, L-EIU
.10 2. Goodin, A.-USI
.09 3. WILLIAMS, E.-MOR
.06 4. SHORE-SEMO
.07 TUCKER-SEMO
.07 6. Rocha, P.-SIUE
.07 King, L.-SIUE
Kaci Fuller-UTM
9. GROVER, K.-EIU
Neuman, E.-SIUE
SB/G TOTAL BASES
.32 1. Rocha, P.-SIUE
.38 2. King, L.-SIUE
.32 3. MILKOWSKI, L-EIU
.24 4. Kaci Fuller-UTM
.25 5. Goodin, A.-USI
.20 6. GROVER, K.-EIU
.21 7. WILLIAMS, E.-MOR
.18 8. Kaitlyn Kelley-UTM
.15 9. PRICHARD, J.-EIU
.18 10. KAUFMAN, R-EIU
BB/G ON BASE PERCENTAGE
.57 1. WILLIAMS, E.-MOR
.56 2. Rocha, P.-SIUE
.59 3. HALLIWILL-SEMO
57 4. Goodin, A.-USI
.62 s. King, L.-SIUE
.45 6. Kaci Fuller-UTM
.56 7. GROVER, K.-EIU
.53 8. Irelynn-LWU
.38 9. KAUFMAN, R-EIU

10.

PPN O s ONE

MILKOWSKI, L-EIU

SLUGGING PERCENTAGE

. WILLIAMS, E.-MOR

Goodin, A.-USI

. MILKOWSKI, L-EIU

Kaci Fuller-UTM
Rocha, P.-SIUE
SHORE-SEMO

. Katie Dreiling-UTM

King, L.-SIUE
GROVER, K.-EIU

10.0. Spencer-TSU

cl
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FR
SO
SR
JR

cl
FR
SR
JR
JR

SO
JR

FR
FR

Cl G
55
56
SO 53
SO 42
JR 44
JR 43
JR 53
SR 47
SR 47
Cl G
56
SR 44
SO 37
FR 55
55
JR 43
55
Cl G
JR 53
SR 44
FR 44
SO 43
SR 43
55
56
JR 45
FR 55
55
Cl G
55
56
JR 53
JR 45
SR 44
FR 55
FR 44
SR 47
SO 53
SR 53
ab h
119 43
178 74
125 44
136 56
178 70
151 61
157 55
121 44
155 50
151 46
ab h
119 43
136 56
151 46
151 61
178 74
118 41
126 39
178 70
157 55
130 38

R R/G
47 .85
40 71
32 .60
31 74
31 .70
31 72
31 .58
29 .62
29 .62
2B 2B/G
19 .34
16 .36
15 41
15 .27
14 .25
14 .33
12 .22
RBI RBI/G
47 .89
40 .91
34 a7
33 77
33 77
30 .55
30 .54
30 .67
27 .49
27 .49
TB TB/G
110 2.00
100 1.79
99 1.87
97 2.16
93 2.11
87 1.58
84 1.91
83 1.77
80 1.51
77 1.45
bb hp sf o0b%
26 2 1 .480
19 1 0 .475
19 8 2 .461
11 0 2 .450
17 O O .446
10 0 0 .441
21 3 2 .432
11 2 0 .425
24 2 1 .418
30 0 2 .415
2b 3b hr slg%o
8 011 .706
16 O 7 .684
11 0 14 .656
9 3 7 .642
14 2 6 .618
10 O 7 .610
3 010 .571
19 1 3 .562
15 1 5 .554
10 O 8 .554



HBoeox~NoahrwNPE

N

HBoeo~NoahrwNR

0.

Ohio Valley Conference Statistics as of May 20, 2023

WINS

Baalman, S.-SIUE
PRICE, O.-EIU
Newman, J.-USI
C. Manus-TSU
KELL-SEMO

Katie Dreiling-UTM
M. DAVIS-SEMO
KAUFMAN, R-EIU
REHMEIER, A-EIU
Brooklynn Linneman-UTM

STRIKEOUTS

Newman, J.-USI

Ray, K.-SIUE

Baalman, S.-SIUE

C. Manus-TSU
Avery-LWU

PRICE, O.-EIU

Brooklynn Linneman-UTM
Amanda-LWU
KELL-SEMO

. Katie Dreiling-UTM

SAVES

Ray, K.-SIUE

M. DAVIS-SEMO
Amanda-LWU
Eads, K.-USI
PRICE, O.-EIU
HOLMAN-SEMO

12 tied with 1 save(s)

SHUTOUTS

Baalman, S.-SIUE
Newman, J.-USI

PRICE, O.-EIU

M. DAVIS-SEMO
Brooklynn Linneman-UTM
C. Manus-TSU

6 tied with 2 shutout(s)

OPP. BATTING AVERAGE
M. DAVIS-SEMO
REHMEIER, A-EIU
Newman, J.-USI
Baalman, S.-SIUE
KELL-SEMO

Katie Dreiling-UTM
PRICE, O.-EIU

Ray, K.-SIUE

Brooklynn Linneman-UTM
HOLMAN-SEMO

2023 Ohio Valley Conference Softball
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(All games)
G Wins W-L INNINGS PITCHED
34 17 17-9 1. C. Manus-TSU
31 16 16-6 2. Newman, J.-USI
29 16 16-11 3. Baalman, S.-SIUE
37 16 16-14 4. H. Ayala-TSU
26 14 14-3 5. PRICE, O.-ElIU
32 13 13-8 6. Ray, K.-SIUE
24 9 9-2 7. Katie Dreiling-UTM
30 9 9-6 BEGLEY,J.-MOR
24 7 7-5 9. PIPER-TTU
26 7 7-6 10. Amanda-LWU
G SO SO/G APPEARANCES
29 145 6.33 1. C. Manus-TSU
32 103 5.43 2. Baalman, S.-SIUE
34 101 4.57 BEGLEY,J.-MOR
37 99 3.67 4. Ray, K.-SIUE
23 95 7.00 Katie Dreiling-UTM
31 90 4.55 6. WOOLLEN-TTU
26 80 5.69 PRICE, O.-EIU
26 75 4.62 8. KAUFMAN, R-EIU
26 73 4.66 4 tied with 29 appearance(s)
32 65 3.85
G Saves GAMES STARTED
32 5 1. C. Manus-TSU
24 3 2. Baalman, S.-SIUE
26 2 3. Newman, J.-USI
14 2 4. PRICE, O.-ElU
31 2 5. H. Ayala-TSU
23 2 BEGLEY,J.-MOR
7. Brooklynn Linneman-UTM
PIPER-TTU
Ray, K.-SIUE
2 tied with 18 game(s) started
G Shutouts COMPLETE GAMES
34 7 1. C. Manus-TSU
29 6 2. Newman, J.-USI
31 6 3. Baalman, S.-SIUE
24 3 PRICE, O.-EIU
26 3 5. H. Ayala-TSU
37 3 6. Amanda-LWU
7. Ray, K.-SIUE
PIPER-TTU
9. COLE-TTU
HOLMAN-SEMO
G AB H Avg Team Fielding po
24 262 55 .210 1. UT Martin 934
24 303 64 .211 2. Southeast Missouri 830
29 597 131 .219 3. Southern Indiana 874
34 580 131 .226 4. Eastern lllinois 1098
26 427 97 .227 5. SIUE 1112
32 433 104 .240 6. Lindenwood 949
31 531 128 .241 7. Tennessee Tech 901
32 516 126 .244 8. Tennessee State 1005
26 376 92 .245 9. Morehead State 854
23 374 92 .246
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SR

Cl
FR

FR

JR
SO
JR
SR

Cl
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SO
JR
FR
FR
JR
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Cl
SO

JR
FR
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347
262
262
404
287
271
391
411
388

G
37
29
34
29
31
32
32
34
29
26

App

34
34
32
32
31
31
30

App

34
29
31
29
34
26
29
32

App

29
34
31
29
26
32
29
29
23

28
39
41
55
55
48
51
63
57

1P IP/G
189.0 5.11
160.1 5.53
154.2 4.55
139.0 4.79
138.1 4.46
132.2 4.15
118.1 3.70
118.1 3.48
115.1 3.98
113.2 4.37
GS W L Sv
26 16 14 O
25 17 9 1
21 4 10 1
20 6 11 5
13 13 8 O
12 0 10 O
23 16 6 2
10 9 6 1
GS W L Sv
26 16 14 O
25 17 9 1
24 16 11 1
23 16 6 2
21 5 12 0
21 4 10 1
20 7 6 O
20 2 20 O
20 6 11 5
GS CG W L
26 19 16 14
24 18 16 11
25 12 17 9
23 12 16 6
21 10 5 12
18 9 6 10
20 8 6 11
20 8 2 20
18 7 4 14
14 7 6 9
pct dp sba-att
979 15 34-41
966 11 31-35
.965 10 33-40
.965 20 32-40
.962 13 42-51
.962 7 45-64
.962 16 85-100
957 22 52-60
.956 13 49-64



